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Kia Ora GEPS Whānau

Nau mai haere mai  …… Bailee, Gracie, Anna-Louise & Stephaney

This week signals the last week in Term 1. Thank you for all of your support for our kura in such a busy term. We have had 
so many experiences and trips that have needed whānau support. We really appreciate all the help.

This Friday there is no class assembly as we will be having a whānau assembly. All tamariki are encouraged to dress in 

whānau colours. Kakariki whānau - Rooms 1-4 = Green, Kōwhai whānau - Rooms 5-7 = Yellow, Kikorangi whānau - Rooms 
9-12 = Blue and Whero whānau - Rooms 13-15 = Red.

Over the holidays teachers will be busy writing reports and planning for Term 2 . Our topic for next term is “How do things 
work?” looking at a Science focus.

This week we farewell Reese Gleeson who is leaving us to set up in the Gold Coast. We wish her all the very best. We also 

welcome Georgia Fisher who will be teaching in Room 11 from next term. We are lucky that Georgia has been teaching 
in our kura this term and has spent time getting to know the Room 11 tamariki.

Over the weekend I went to Polyfest and saw the pride that students had in their kura and in their culture. It was 

awesome to see both current and ex GEPS students and whānau there. We are so pleased that our own Pasifka group, 

tutored by Luisa Lam, is already sounding and looking fabulous. Thanks to Whaea Monica we also have some amazing 

kapa haka tutors who have just begun working with our tamariki. Next term the choir is also starting.  We look forward to 
seeing our tamariki shine on stage soon.

Have a wonderful break and we will see you back at GEPS in Term 2. 

Week 10 Lunches are as follows:

Tuesday – Spaghetti Bolognese with garlic bread

Wednesday – KFC Lunchbox with a slice of pineapple

Thursday – Sandwich with a feijoa & brownie

Friday – Pizza with fresh fruit, carrot sticks & a moogurt

Donna Soljan
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Calendar of Events for Term 1 2025

Week 1: 

03-07 February

Week 2: 

10-14 February

Week 3:

17-21 February

Week 4:

24-28 February

• Mon 03 Feb – First day 

of school

• Thu 06 Feb – Waitangi 

Day Holiday

• Fri 07 Feb – Powhiri at 

9.15am - Whanau 

welcome

• Thu 13Feb – Yr5/6 

Camp meeting for 

parents in hall from 6pm

• Fri 14 Feb – Assembly 

R7 at 2.15pm

• Fri 21 Feb – Swimming 

Sports – Tui @ 9am & 

Takahe @ 11.10am

• Assembly R1 at 2.15pm

• Mon 24 Feb – Tui 

classes to Twinstreams

• Tue 25 Feb – BOT 

Meeting 6pm

• Wed 26 Feb – Open 

afternoon from 2-3pm

• Thu 27 Feb – Whanau 

swim 3.30-4pm (T-Z)

• Fri 28 Feb – 

• Assembly R14 at 2.15pm

Week 5: 

03-07 March

Week 6: 

10-14 March

Week 7:

17-21 March

Week 8:

24-28 March

• Mon 03 Mar – 

Interschool swimming

• Whanau swim 3.30-4pm 

(A-M)

• Fri 07 Mar – R2 & 10 

going to Twinstreams

• Assembly R11 at 2.15pm

• Mon 10 Mar – Tui team 

at Camp Adair

• Takahe  to Stream R1, 5 

& 9

• Tue 11 Mar – Tui team 

at Camp Adair

• Takahe  to Stream R11 

& 15

• Wed 12 Mar – Tui team 

at Camp Adair

• Fri 14 Mar – Kiwi team 

visiting GE Library

• Assembly R10 at 

2.15pm

• Mon 17 Mar – Takahe @ 

Waikumete maunga

• Thu 20 Mar – Local 

Waitakere Board meeting 

6-8pm. All welcome

• Fri 21 Mar – Staff only 

day so no school.

• Mon 24 Mar – Takahe @ 

Waikumete maunga

• Tue 25 Mar – BOT 

Meeting 6pm

• Wed 26 Mar – Kiwi team 

visiting Twin Streams

• Thu 27 Mar – OOZ 

Enrolment ballot at 2pm

• Fri 28 Mar – Interschool 

Cross Country

• Assembly R3 & R4 at 

2.15pm

Week 9: 

31 March – 04 April

Week 10: 

07-11 April

Special Notes

• Mon 31 Mar – Kiwi 

Team @ Due Drop 

Events Centre @ 10am

• Wed 02 Apr – Kakariki 

Wild Card - Wacky 

Wednesday

• Fri 04 Apr – Assembly 

R2 at 2.15pm

• Last day of Term 1 is 

Friday 11 April

• First day of Term 2 is 

Monday 28 April







Kia Ora Whanau

A school public health nurse is available to discuss any concerns about your child’s 
health, growth and development. This includes health assessments, health 
promotion, immunisation and home visiting. They are also able to help with skin 
and ear infections, asthma and eczema, bedwetting and soiling, hearing and vision 
concerns, linking to health and social services and advice about any other health 
concerns. 
They can be contacted via childandfamilywest.wth@waitematadhb.govt.nz.

Nga Mihi

Public Health Nurse
Child & Family West
Level 1 Snelgar Building
55-77 Lincoln road, Private bag 93-115
M.  021572059
childandfamilywest.wth@waitematadhb.govt.nz









Dear parents and caregivers

The Auckland Regional Dental Service (ARDS) is a Te Whatu Ora-operated service, 
which provides FREE dental care to children across greater Auckland. In order to 
prevent any eligible children missing out on receiving free dental care, ARDS is 
cross-checking their own records with school rolls.
For our children’s better oral health and wellbeing, our school roll will be shared 
with the service as required. To find out more information about ARDS, please 
visit ards.co.nz or call 0800 TALK TEETH (0800 825 583).
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